TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM444788

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|---|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | |
| EEEECTIVE DATE: | 09/28/2012 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Adility Acquisition, Inc. | | 09/27/2017 | Corporation: GEORGIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | e2Interactive, Inc. | |
|-------------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 250 Williams Street | |
| Internal Address: | Suite M-100 | |
| City: | Atlanta | |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA | |
| Postal Code: | 30303 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: GEORGIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3936499 | ADILITY |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6785287645

Email: rlewis@incomm.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan J. Lewis

Address Line 1: 250 Williams Street

Address Line 2: Suite M-100

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Ryan J. Lewis |
|--------------------|---------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /RJL/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/27/2017 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=2017-09-27 - Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment - ADILITY#page1.tif source=2017-09-27 - Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment - ADILITY#page2.tif source=2017-09-27 - Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment - ADILITY#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006163 FRAME: 0782

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Adility Acquisition, Inc., a Georgia Corporation, having a principal place of business at 250 Williams Street, Suite M-100, Atlanta, Georgia 30303 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademarks set forth in the Schedule of Trademarks annexed hereto ("TRADEMARKS"); and

WHEREAS, e2Interactive, Inc., a Georgia Corporation, having a principal place of business at 250 Williams Street, Suite M-100, Atlanta, Georgia 30303 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR hereby assigned unto ASSIGNEE nunc pro tunc effective as of September 28, 2012, the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the TRADEMARKS on the attached Schedule together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS registration thereof throughout the world; and

ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARKS, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representative; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the TRADEMARKS and the applications and registrations herein assigned.

[end of text]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006163 FRAME: 0783

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this instrument this 277 day of September, 2017.

Adility Acquisition, Inc.

By: MICHAEL O. GRUENHOT

Title: SECRETARY

e2Interactive, Inc.

By: MICHDEL D. GRUENHUT

Title: SECRETARY

TRADEMARK REEL: 006163 FRAME: 0784

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

| , | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Mark |
|---|----------|--------------------|---------|
| | 3936499 | September 29, 2011 | ADILITY |
| | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006163 FRAME: 0785

RECORDED: 09/27/2017